

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 39733/2019

BACHAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

IA No. 19874/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 184856/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 17-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Dr.Sumant Bharadwaj,Adv.  
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR  
Mr.Vedant Bharadwaj,Adv.  
Mr.Rakesh Kailash Sharma,Adv.  
Mr.Sangam Lal Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As per office report the petitioner has filed a copy of the RTI reply of the Central Jail stating therein that the "petitioner-convict had been under custody during trial from 20.11.1989 to 3.10.1991 and from 5.06.2000 to 13.07.2001 and now undergoing sentence since 5.10.2019 to 20.12.2019". It is not mentioned as to when the petitioner in fact surrendered.

Let the certified copy of the proceeding of the Court to whom the petitioner surrendered to serve his sentence be filed, clearly indicated in the proof within two weeks.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PRADEEP KUMAR)  
BRANCH OFFICER

