

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No.39733/2019

BACHAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 19874/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND IA
No. 184856/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 06-03-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR
Mr. Vedant Bharadwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application seeking exemption from filing official translation of order dated 5-10-2019 passed by Additional Sessions Judge, Luhar District Bhind, M.P. is allowed subject to just exceptions.

The Special Leave Petition may be listed for hearing as per Rules.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR