

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s). 2324/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-08-2019 in CRLA No. 465/2000 passed by the High Court Of M.P. At Gwalior)

BACHAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 52112/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 19874/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 184856/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 52109/2021 - GRANT OF PAROLE)

Date : 29-04-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Sumant Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Vendant Bharadwaj, Adv.  
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We find no grounds to interfere with the judgment and order impugned.

The Special Leave Petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, stand disposed of.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR